

Stratford Area Water Main Replacement Project

BID OPENING DATE: January 27, 2016
 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time)
 ITB#023-15/DZ

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
 received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
 All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,
 if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS	B&B Underground Construction, Inc.	DBF Construction, LLC	Felix Associates of Florida	Foster Marine Contractors
Original and one PDF	YES	YES	YES	YES
Acknowledgement of Addendums 1 & 2	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Subcontractor	YES	YES	YES	YES
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES
Trench Safety	YES	YES	YES	YES
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES
References Provided	YES	YES	YES	YES
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES
Local Preference	Palm Beach County	Not Local	Not Local	Western Communités
Grand Total	\$ 2,851,764.40	\$ 2,876,554.20	\$ 3,026,020.40	\$ 3,089,766.00

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	B&B Underground Construction, Inc. Unit Price	B&B Underground Construction, Inc. Total	DBF Construction, LLC Unit Price	DBF Construction, LLC Total	Felix Associates of Florida Unit Price	Felix Associates of Florida Total	Foster Marine Contractors Unit Price	Foster Marine Contractors Total
1	8-Inch DIP (Includes Tracer Wire)	3,300	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 174,900.00
2	8-Inch PVC (Includes Tracer Wire)	18,450	LF	\$ 20.50	\$ 378,225.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 442,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 405,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 387,450.00
2A	10-Inch DR9 HDPE (Directional Bore, Forest Hill Blvd.)	300	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 58,500.00
2B	8-Inch Air Release Valve and Manhole (Per Detail 33)	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 12,408.00	\$ 4,177.00	\$ 8,354.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
3	8-Inch Gate Valve	60	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 73,680.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 85,500.00
4	12"x8" Tapping sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7,879.00	\$ 15,758.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
5	16"x8" Tapping sleeve and Valve	11	EA	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 9,052.00	\$ 99,572.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 105,600.00
6	8"x8" Ductile Iron TEE Fitting (Includes Glands, Bolts, etc.)	24	EA	\$ 463.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00
7	8-Inch 11.25d Ductile Iron Fitting (Includes Glands, Bolts, etc.)	56	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 20,888.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 18,480.00
8	8-Inch 22.5d Ductile Iron Fitting (Includes Glands, Bolts, etc.)	26	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 9,958.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8,580.00
9	8-Inch 45d Ductile Iron Fitting (Includes Glands, Bolts, etc.)	32	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 12,352.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10,560.00
10	8-Inch 90d Ductile Iron Fitting (Includes Glands, Bolts, etc.)	16	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Includes tee, reducer and gate valves)	48	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 216,960.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 185,856.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 196,800.00
12	Sample Point (includes testing)	61	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 42,273.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25,925.00
13	Service Connection (Includes directional bore, size varies)	165	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 212,850.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 180,180.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 371,250.00
14	Service Connection (No directional bore, size varies)	125	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 82,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100,000.00
15	8-Inch Water Main Aerial Canal Crossing (Re-Use existing pipe supports and caps. Provide new fan-guards and support straps)	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,578.00	\$ 39,578.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
16	Temporary Open Cut Repair Roadway (Per Detail D15)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 57,074.00	\$ 57,074.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
17	Temporary Shellrock Driveway (Match Ex. Width)	220	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00
18	Mill and Resurface Existing Asphalt	2,500	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00
19	4" Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	2,660	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 90,440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 61,180.00
20	6" Concrete Driveway Replacement (Match Existing)	220	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 244,200.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 366,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 308,000.00
21	Floritam Sod	5,000	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00
22	Concrete Curb Replacement (Includes Valley, Type F and Header)	400	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
23	Remove Existing Tree	12	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 5,604.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
	Fill and Grout Existing Water Main	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 73,944.00	\$ 73,944.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
25	Remove and Replace Ex. Irrigation in roadside swale	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 78,760.00	\$ 78,760.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
26	Re-grade and restore existing swales (full width, includes floritam sod).	17,000	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 136,000.00
Sub Total (Items 1-26)				Sub Total (Items 1-26)	\$ 2,231,887.00	Sub Total (Items 1-26)	\$ 2,238,308.00	Sub Total (Items 1-26)	\$ 2,382,017.00	Sub Total (Items 1-26)	\$ 2,434,805.00
27	Owner Controlled Allowance (15% of Items 1-26)	1	LS	\$ 334,783.05	\$ 334,783.05	\$ 335,746.20	\$ 335,746.20	\$ 357,302.55	\$ 357,302.55	\$ 365,220.75	\$ 365,220.75
28	Mobilization / Demobilization (5% of items 1-26)	1	LS	\$ 111,594.35	\$ 111,594.35	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 119,100.85	\$ 119,100.85	\$ 121,740.25	\$ 121,740.25
29	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
31	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
32											
33	Owner Controlled Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	As-Built Drawings & O&M Manuals (Fixed Price)	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Sub Total (Items 27-34)				Sub Total (Items 27-34)	\$ 619,877.40	Sub Total (Items 27-34)	\$ 638,246.20	Sub Total (Items 27-34)	\$ 644,003.40	Sub Total (Items 27-34)	\$ 654,961.00
Base Bid Total (Items 1-34):					\$ 2,851,764.40		\$ 2,876,554.20		\$ 3,026,020.40		\$ 3,089,766.00

Minor error on SOV